ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 5, TO 2003 SENATE BILL 214

November 5, 2003 - Offered by Representatives Boyle, Kreuser, Vruwink and SINICKI.

1 At the locations indicated, amend the engrossed bill as follow	1		At the	locations	indicated,	amend t	he engi	rossed bi	ll as	follov	WS:
--	---	--	--------	-----------	------------	---------	---------	-----------	-------	--------	-----

- 1. Page 2, line 2: delete "and providing penalties" and substitute "providing 2 penalties, and making an appropriation". 3
 - **2.** Page 7, line 1: before that line insert:

4

9

10

11

12

- **SECTION 1c.** 20.455 (2) (bx) of the statutes is created to read: 5
- 6 20.455 (2) (bx) Reimbursement of certain costs incurred by counties in licensing 7 the carrying of a concealed weapon. A sum sufficient to pay counties the costs certified under s. 175.50 (19m).". 8
 - **3.** Page 7, line 1: delete "**Section 1**" and substitute "**Section 1m**".
 - **4.** Page 49, line 2: after that line insert:
- "(19m) REIMBURSEMENT OF CERTAIN COUNTY COSTS. Annually, any county that has incurred costs associated with licenses issued, renewed, revoked, or denied 13 under this section shall certify to the department the amount of those costs that are

- not covered by any fees paid to the county under sub. (7) (bd), (13), or (15) (b) 4. a.
- No later than 60 days after receiving the certification, the department shall
- 3 reimburse the county for the certified costs.".

4 (END)